TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 79003682
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMARINE LIMITED	08/30/2005
dB RESEARCH LIMITED	08/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raymarine UK Limited	
HAddress.	Quay Point, Northarbour Road Portsmouth PO6 3TD	
Country:	GB	
Entity Type:		
Entity Country:	GB	

Name:	dB RESEARCH LIMITED	
Address:	Concept House, 17 Merton Road, BOOTLE, MERSEYSIDE L20 3BG	
Country:	GB	
Entity Type:		
Entity Country:	GB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: BOND PEARCE Address: Ballard House,

West Hoe Road PLYMOUTH, PL1 3AE

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 003330 FRAME: 0063

990000942

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003330 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 11/10/2005